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1. DRAWINGS FOR CHANGE OF USE FROM R2
(APARTMENTS - R1 HOTEL)

ZONING DESIGNATION: 3900 MULTI-FAMILY- 38-62 U/A
FOLIO NO.: 02-3202-007-0140

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 241 77 STREET
MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33141

6538 COLLINS AVE #508
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141

MAILING ADDRESS:

LAND USE: 0803 MULTIFAMILY 2-9 UNITS:
MULTIFAMILY 3 OR MORE
UNITS

BEDS/BATH/HALF 4/4/0

LIVING UNITS 4

ADJUSTED AREA 2373 Sq.Ft.

LOT SIZE 2,800 Sq.Ft.

YEAR BUILT 1939

PRIMARY ZONE: 6501 COMMERCIAL -

MIXED USE ENTER.
PRIMARY LAND USE: 3921 HOTEL OR MOTEL: HOTEL

EXISTING LIVING UNITS: 4

ADJUSTED AREA: 2,373 S.F.

LOT SIZE: 2,800 S.F.

FLOORS: TWO (2)

YEAR BUILT: 1939

SETBACKS: MINIMUM PROPOSED

FRONT 20'-0" EXISTING TO REMAIN

REAR N/A EXISTING TO REMAIN
SIDE EAST 7'-6" EXISTING TO REMAIN
SIDE WEST 7'-6" EXISTING TO REMAIN

BUILDING HEIGHT: MAXIMUM PROPOSED
35'-0" EXISTING TO REMAIN

MAXIMUM PROPOSED
F.AR:: 5,600 EXISTING TO REMAIN

LEGAL DESCR: ALTOS DEL MAR NO 3 PH 8-41
LOT 6 LESS E54FT & LESS W2 5FT,
TO CITY BLK 3

LOT SIZE 50.000 X 56

OR 17729-1942 0797 1

TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR ENGINEER'S
KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM
BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE
FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE
LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS
SECTION AND 633 FLORIDA STATUTES.

ARCHITECTURAL STATEMENT:

ALL ARCHITECTURAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER
2010 F.B.C. EXISTING & NEW.

INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH FFPC 101
STH EDITION 10.2.2

ZONING STATEMENT:

ALL WORK MEETS THE CURRENT CITY OF MIAMI
BEACH & MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ZONING
DESIGNATION ORDINANCES AND 2010 FBC
EXISTING EDITION.

ALL A/C SHALL BE FLUSHED MOUNTED.

CIVIL ENGINEERING STATEMENT:

ALL CIVIL WORK SHALL BE UNDER 2010 FBC
EXISTING AND NEW
LANDSCAPING & IRRIGATION STATEMENT:

LANDSCAPING IS TO BE PERFORMED UNDER
MIAMI BEACH AND 2010 FBC EXISTING AND NEW
STRUCTURAL STATEMENT:

ALL ARCHITECTURAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER
2010 FBC EXISTING AND NEW
PLUMBING STATEMENT:

ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE UNDER 2010 FBC
EXISTING AND NEW
MECHANICAL STATEMENT:

ALL MECHANICAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER 2010
FBC EXISTING AND NEW.
ELECTRICAL STATEMENT:
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ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER 2010
FBC EXISTING AND NEW.

LIFE SAFETY STATEMENT:

ALL LIFE SAFETY WORK SHALL BE UNDER 2010
FBC EXISTING AND NEW.

FIRE DEPARTMENT
ALL WORK WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO FFPC 101

5TH EDITION AND NFPA 37 2012 EDITION.
THE PROJECT IS CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH FFPC 101 5TH EDITION CHAPTER 43
"BUILDING REHAB" MODIFICATION AND ALL
INSTALLED COMPONENTS SHALL COMPLY

BLDG. & LIFE SAFETY INFO.

A

GOVERNING CODES

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: RESIDENTIAL

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

ALLOWABLE AREA: N/A

DEADEND CORRIDOR:
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE:

EGRESS WIDTH: 36" MINIMUM
STAIR WIDTH: 44" MINIMUM
HORIZ. FIRE SEPERATION: 1 HOUR

CEILING / ROOF ASSEMBLY: 1 HOUR
VERTICAL FIRE SEPERATION: NOT APPLICABLE
PARTY WALL SEPERATION: 2 HOUR

MINIMUM DOOR WIDTH: 32" MINMIUM
EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORRATING: 1 HOUR
MECHANICAL RM. SEPERATION: 1 HOUR
MAXIMUM CHANGE IN

ELEVATION: 1/2"

MINIMUM NO. OF EXITS: 2

BUILDING DOES NOT SPRINKLERED AND IS EQUIPPED
WITIH FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

FFPC 101-261 2012 EDITION: 28.3.5.2. AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER PROTECTION SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN
BUILDINGS WHERE ALL GUESTS SLEEPING ROOMS OR
GUEST SUITES HAVE A DOOR OPENING DIRECTLY TO
EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING:

(1) OUTSIDE AT THE STREET OR THE FINISHED
GROUND LEVEL

(2) EXTERIOR EXIT ACCESS ARRANGED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 7.5.3. IN BUILDINGS THREE OR
FEWER STORIES IN HEIGHT

FIRE SPRINKLER EXEMPTION OF 28.3.5.2 IS MET FOR
THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

Il - UNPROTECTED
(F.B.C. ED. 2010)

20-0" MAXIMUM
150'-0" MAXIMUM

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITES AND
ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2010
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) EXISTING AND NEW.
2. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITES AND
ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2010

AB. ANCHOR BOLT HB. HOSE BIBB

A/C AIR CONDITIONER HC. HANDICAP / HOLLOW CORE
ACCOM. ACCOMMODATE HDWR. HARDWARE

AFF. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR H.M. HOLLOW METAL

AHU.  AIR HANDLING UNIT HORIZ. HORIZONTAL

ALUM.  ALUMINUM HT. HEIGHT

AUX. AUXILLARY H.V.A.C. HEATING VENTILATING

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC), 2010 EXISTING . BOCK O INEE DAMETER
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WITH 2010 B.M. BENCH MARK INSUL. INSULATION
mcwﬁhmzmz‘ﬁm BOTT. BOTTOM INT. INTERIOR
BRD. BOARD INTERM. INTERMEDIATE
3. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITES AND BTWN. BETWEEN JAN.  JANITOR
CB CATCH BASIN
ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST Clp  CASTINPLACE L N
EDITION OF O.S.H.A. REQUIREMENTS. c.J. CONTROL JOINT LAM.  LAMINENT
4. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITIES AND o SNgNK Y HATORY
ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2010 CENTER LINE MAT. MATERIAL
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (FFPC) MU GONGRETE MASONRY UNIT MEGH  MECHANICAL
OM._._N. MWM%_L%WA MFR. MANUFACTURER
M.H. MAN HOLE
MINIMUM REQUIRED FLAME SPREAD OL.  COLUMN MIN.  MINIMUM
CONC. CONCRETE SC. SC ous
CLASSIFICATION FOR INTERIOR FINISHES CoNN. ConNEGTION WISC- M SCELLANEOU
CONSTR. CONSTRUCTION N. NORTH
,\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/ CONT. CONTINUOUS G.VD.
INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH FFPC 101 v CONT SONTIIOLS NGV.D. B TIONA L SEODESIC
5TH EDITION 10.2.2. CPT CARPET N.L.C. NOTIN CONTRACT
C.T. CERAMIC TILE NO. NUMBER
N ACACA A A A A A A A A LAALA_A_A_A_A_A_"| DBL. DOUBLE N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE
<<>_|_| >ZU Om__l_ZO _<__Z__<_C_<_ DEMO. DEMOLITION O.C. ON CENTER
FINISHES CLASSIFICATION el DETAL - OD.  OUTSIDE DIAMETER
EXITS AND CORRIDORS CLASS A DIM.  DIMENSION NS
D.F. DRINKING FOUNTAIN PNT.  PAINT
VERTICAL EXITS & CLASS A DWG.GL DRAWINGS REINF. REINFORCING
DWN. DOWN REQ. REQUIRED
EXIT PASSAGEWAYS EA. EACH RM. ROOM
EL ELEVATION R.D. ROOF DRAIN
ELEC. ELECTRICAL SC. SOLID CORE
ELEV. ELEVATION/ELEVATOR SCHED. SCHEDULE
FURNISHINGS EQ. EQUAL SECT. SECTION
EQUIP. EQUIPMENT SF. SQUARE FOOTAGE
DRAPERY & UPHOLSTERED mm% mwmxr/\owmx SHT.  SHEET
-VV. SIM. SIMILAR
FURNITURE CLASS | EXH.  EXHAUST SPECS. SPECIFICATIONS
EXIST. EXISTING S.S. STAINLESS STEEL
EXP EXPOSED / EXPANSION STD. STANDARD
EXT EXTERIOR STL. STEEL

BLDG. BUILDING & AIR CONDITIONING

EXTING. EXTINGUISHER (FIRE)
FAB. FABRICATE

STRUCT.STRUCTURE
SQ. FT. SQUARE FOOTAGE

F.D. FLOOR DRAIN TEL TELEPHONE

FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER TEMP. TEMPERED / TEMPORARY
FIN. FINISH THK. THICK

FIXT. FIXTURE TYP. TYPICAL

F.F. FINISH FLOOR u.C. UNDERCUT

FLR. FLOOR UN.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
FTG. ~ FOOTING V.B VINYL BASE

F.V. FIELD VERIFY V.C.T. VINYL COMPOSITE TILE
GA. GAUGE VERT. VERTICLE

GALV. GALVANIZED VEST. VESTIBULE

G.B. GRAB BAR V.T.R. VENT THRU ROOF

G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR W/ WITH

GL GLASS WD. WOOD

GYP. BD.GYPSUM WALL BOARD e WATER CLOSET

A-0.0 COVER SHEET
GN-1 PROJECT DATA & INFORMATION

ARCHITECTURAL

LS-1.1 LIFE SAFETY PLAN - GROUND FLOOR
LS-1.2 LIFE SAFETY PLAN - SECOND FLOOR
A-1.1 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN (GROUND FLOOR)
A-1.2 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN (SECOND FLOOR)
A-2.1 EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

(WEST AND SOUTH)
A-2.2 EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

(EAST AND NORTH)
A-3.0 DETAILS

MECHANICAL

CLIENT :

241 77 STREET

Issued for Permitting _

4 stree
Miami Beach, FL 33141

M-1.1  HVAC FIRST & SECOND FLOOR PLAN
M-1.2 HVAC DETAILS PLAN
M-1.3 HVAC SCHEDULES PLAN

ELECTRICAL
E-1.1 ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN
E-1.2 ELECTRICAL NOTES DETAIL

X-X BACK COVERSHEET
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407 LINCOLN ROAD, SUITE 2C
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

Tel: 786.218.5335
License #A A 26002467

WWW.CASTELLANOSDESIGN.COM

No. DATE ISSUED / REVISED

1 17 FEB/15 PERMITTING
2 11NOV/15 PERMIT REV. A\

ALL DRAWN AND WRITTEN MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO, LLC. AND MAY NOT BE
DUPLICATED, PUBLISHED, DISCLOSED OR USED WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN
CONSENT OF CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO, LLC.

THE DRAWINGS ARE SCOPE DOCUMENTS WHICH INDICATE THE GENERAL
SCOPE OF WORK, AND SUCH, DO NOT NECESSARILY DESCRIBE ALL WORK
REQUIRED FOR THE FULL PERFORMANCE AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ITEMS REQUIRED
FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF ITS WORK WITHOUT ADJUSTMENT TO
THE CONTRACT AMOUNT UNLESS SCOPE OF WORK CHANGES FROM THAT
INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT WITHIN OR
AMONG THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THAT DOCUMENT PLACING THE
GREATEST BURDEN UPON GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL GOVERN. THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE ALL
DRAWINGS, REPORTING ANY ERROR, INCONSISTENCY OR OMISSION HE MAY
DISCOVER AND REPORT TO CDS AND IN NO CASE SHALL PROCEED IN
UNCERTAINTY.
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WESLEY ART CASTELLANOS
FLORIDA ARCHITECT LICENSE AR 96133
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